## NOTICE OF MEETING TIME CHANGE

In accordance with applicable Florida Statutes, the Board of Directors of the North Brevard County Hospital District Board operating Parrish Medical Center announces the following revision to the schedule of Hospital Governing Board and Committee meetings on September 12, 2022, which will be held at Parrish Medical Center, 951 North Washington Avenue, Titusville, Florida. The Board of Directors meeting will be held no earlier than 4:00 p.m.

The Board of Directors committee meetings will begin no earlier than 3:00 p.m., and the Board of Directors will meet in executive session, if necessary, no earlier than 3:30 p.m.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of Directors with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, he/she will need a record of proceedings and, for such purposes, may need to ensure a verbatim record of the proceedings is made and that the record includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.